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GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications
searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant
categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view
category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.
1. Search String: Precision Air Conditioners

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements” by the
buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that | have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and | am
satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)




Category Name

SWAN-Precision Air
Conditioner

Filtering Half Mask-Air
Pollution Mask-IS 9473

Hot and Cold Air
Conditioners

Universal Category

DRAIN PIPE FOR AIR
CONDITIONERS
(Accessories)

Air Freshener

Precision tube

Extra Refrigerant Pipe for

Air

Conditioners(Accessories)

Extra Electrical Cable for
Air Conditioners
(Accessories)

Hot air oven

Catalog
Count

1

9,627

605

48,959

37

6,508

79

34

3,614

Direct
Purchase

0

11,876

6,255

337

43,636

883

202

866

Reverse

Direct

Reverse

Auction Bid Purchase Auction

0 3

70 798

23 502

56 592

28 635

24 204

0

5,620

6,882

(@)

22

2,446

177

42

653

0

753

42

4,182

Bid

40

4,792

1,326

21,568

106

43

105




