



Report ID: GEM/GARPTS/01032021/MBHW5CXXZQK3

Report Name: Precision Air Conditioners

Generated By: Nand Jee, POWER GRID Corporation OF INDIA Limited, Ministry of Power

Generated On: 01/03/2021

Valid till: 31/03/2021

GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.

1. Search String: Precision Air Conditioners

Search type: Product

- 1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.
- 2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also through RMS.
- 3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements" by the buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that I have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and I am satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values(LOV) wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Category Name	Catalog Count	Direct Purchase	Reverse Auction	Bid	Direct Purchase	Reverse Auction	Bid
SWAN-Precision Air Conditioner	1	0	0	3	0	0	40
Filtering Half Mask-Air Pollution Mask-IS 9473	9,627	11,876	70	798	5,620	753	4,792
Hot and Cold Air Conditioners	605	6,255	23	502	6,882	42	1,326
Universal Category	48,959	0	56	592	0	4,182	21,568
DRAIN PIPE FOR AIR CONDITIONERS (Accessories)	37	337	2	47	22	0	4
Air Freshener	6,508	43,636	28	635	2,446	6	106
Precision tube	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Extra Refrigerant Pipe for Air Conditioners(Accessories)	79	883	1	63	177	0	43
Extra Electrical Cable for Air Conditioners (Accessories)	34	202	1	36	42	0	6
Hot air oven	3,614	866	24	204	653	8	105